

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2021-4550, Version: 1

Correction Of September 14, 2021 City Council Journal Of Proceedings.

Be It Ordained bythe City Council ofthe City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. The vote for passage of the ordinance (02021-4197) fixing the date and time for the September 20, 2021 regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Chicago and printed in the Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago of September 14, 2021 on page 36777 is hereby corrected as follows:

- by striking the name "Hadden" appearing on line 27 from the top of the page in the "Yeas" vote; and
- by striking the name "Haddon" iappearing in line 28 from the top of the page in the "Nays" vote and inserting the name "Hadden" in lieu thereof.

ANDREA M. VALENCIA,

City Clerk.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval.